attached or could, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over Maven VCT 3.

11.4 The Maven VCT 3 Directors do not have voting rights in respect of the share capital of Maven VCT 3 (issued or to be
issued) which differ from any other Shareholder.

11.5 Maven VCT 3 and the Maven VCT 3 Directors are not aware of any arrangements, the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of Maven VCT 3.

Maven VCT 4
11.6 As at the date of this document the interests of the Maven VCT 4 Directors, the Proposed Director and their

immediate families (all of which are beneficial) in the share capital of Maven VCT 4 which (i) are or will be notified to
Maven VCT 4 in accordance with DTR 3 by each Maven VCT 4 Director; or (ii) are interests of a connected person
(within the meaning in DTR 3) of a Maven VCT 4 Director which are or will be required to be disclosed under DTR 3

Maven VCT 3
Director

As at 12 November 2019
(being the latest practical date prior
to the publication of this document) After the Maven VCT 3 Offer has closed*

Number of Maven
VCT 3 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Number of Maven
VCT 3 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Atul Devani 184,607 0.27 184,607 0.23

David Allan 14,853 0.02 14,853 0.02

Bill Nixon 600,000 0.88 682,638 0.85

Keith Pickering 99,202 0.15 99,202 0.12

Name

As at 12 November 2019
(being the latest practical date prior
to the publication of this document) After the Maven VCT 3 Offer has closed*

Number of Maven
VCT 3 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Number of Maven
VCT 3 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Hargreaves
Lansdown
(Nominees) Limited

5,547,719 8.12 5,547,719 6.87

173253 Maven Capital Partners - Securities Note - Part 7 to 9_173253 Maven Capital Partners - Securities Note - Part 7 to 9  14/11/2019  00:31  Page 52

Maven Income and Growth VCTs 53

and the existence of which is known to or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by that Director; are or are

[…]

11.9 The Maven VCT 4 Directors do not have voting rights in respect of the share capital of Maven VCT 4 (issued or to be
issued) which differ from any other Shareholder.

11.10 Maven VCT 4 and the Maven VCT 4 Directors are not aware of any arrangements, the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of Maven VCT 4.

12. Sources
Information in this document sourced from third parties has been identified as such by reference to its source, and such
information has been accurately reproduced and, so far as the Companies are aware and are able to ascertain from
information published by the relevant third parties, no facts have been omitted which would render such information
inaccurate or misleading.

13. Results of the Offers
The results of the Offers will be announced through a Regulatory Information Service within three Business Days of the
closing date of the Offers.

Maven VCT 4
Director

As at 12 November 2019
(being the latest practical date prior
to the publication of this document)

After the Maven VCT 4 Offer has closed
and the Merger completed*

Number of Maven
VCT 4 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Number of Maven
VCT 4 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Peter Linthwaite 2,425 0.00 9,431 0.01

Malcolm Graham-
Wood

72,931 0.10 72,931 0.06

Bill Nixon 456,958 0.60 978,247 0.86

Steven Scott 202,838 0.27 209,350 0.18

Fraser Gray
(Proposed Director)

21,444 0.03 40,044 0.04

Name

As at 12 November 2019
(being the latest practical date prior
to the publication of this document)

After the Maven VCT 4 Offer has closed
and the Merger completed*

Number of Maven
VCT 4 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Number of Maven
VCT 4 Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

Hargreaves
Lansdown
(Nominees) Limited

5,531,776 7.32 5,531,776 6.48

173253 Maven Capital Partners - Securities Note - Part 7 to 9_173253 Maven Capital Partners - Securities Note - Part 7 to 9  14/11/2019  00:31  Page 53

54 Maven Income and Growth VCTs

14. Sponsor’s Consent
Howard Kennedy has given and not withdrawn its written consent to the inclusion in this document of references to its